
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

TUESDAY, MARCH 18, 2014
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

26  HCR
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

64, 339, 371, 397, 457, 574, 578, 581, 1033, 1034, 1035  HB
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

524
563
577
579
599
607
619
620
622
655
784
830
860
882
898
904
963
967

1010

JUD-FAV
MPC-FAV
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-FAV
MPC-FAV
L&IR-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
CL&P-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
JUD-FAV
JUD-W/ AMD
JUD-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
JUD-FAV

CL&P-W/ AMD
THPW-FAV
MPC-FAV
MPC-FAV
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
CL&P-W/ AMD
CL&P-FAV
THPW-FAV
MPC-FAV
JUD-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
JUD-FAV
THPW-W/ AMD
MPC-FAV
THPW-FAV
THPW-FAV
MPC-W/ AMD

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

11
97

102
123
132
164
173
201
241
255
289
291
295
345
346
404
445
455
480

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/18/2014

935, 
8, 

331  
965, 

18, 
972  

56, 62, 131, 185, 188, 195, 206, 226, 244, 324, 
HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/19/2014
365, 
736, 

383, 
746, 

414, 
751, 

428, 
752, 

432, 
796  

433, 476, 544, 647, 660, 667, 721, HB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/18/2014

402, 818  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Page 1



Morning Hour
     12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

100  HB

Page 2



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 18, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [16 items]

1. HB935 JAY MORRIS MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the 
"Lung Cancer Alliance" special prestige license 
plate

2. HB965 K.JACKSON MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates a 
domestic violence awareness special prestige 
license plate

3. HB972 HOLLIS HIGHWAYS Designates a portion of U.S. 
Highway 190 in the parish of St. Tammany as 
"Tammany Parkway"

4. HB8 HONORE PARDON Reduces the length of time certain 
applicants are required to wait before filing a 
subsequent application with the Board of Pardons

5. HB18 LOPINTO PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT Repeals the 
statutory authorization for DPS&C to conduct 
certain pilot programs involving alternative 
methods of incarceration and electronic monitoring

6. HB56 LOPINTO SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of 
Public Safety and Corrections

7. HB62 PUGH PHARMACISTS Provides relative to pharmacy 
record audits

8. HB131 LOPINTO LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Authorizes 
payment of witness fees to retired law enforcement 
officers or former law enforcement officers in 
certain cases

9. HB185 HAVARD HEALTH/HOME CARE Provides relative to 
home- and community-based long-term care 
services provided by direct service workers

10. HB188 LOPINTO CORRECTIONS Repeals antiquated and obsolete 
statutes related to prisons and correctional 
institutions

11. HB195 SIMON SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of 
Children and Family Services

12. HB206 DANAHAY SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of 
State Civil Service and the statutory entities made 
a part of the department by law

13. HB226 DANAHAY ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES Removes the 
requirement to reopen qualifying when no 
candidate qualified for an office or when the 
number of candidates who qualified for an office is 
less than the number of positions to be filled

14. HB244 BROADWATER COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Provides with 
respect to the lease of property at public 
postsecondary education institutions to nonprofit 
corporations or associations to hold fundraisers 
that include the auctioning and sale of firearms



15. HB324 LEGER SECRETARY OF STATE Authorizes secretary 
of state to disclose certain electronic mail 
addresses or short message service numbers to 
other governmental entities, agencies, officials, 
and employees

16. HB331 LOPINTO DWI Authorizes licensed practical nurses to 
administer chemical tests for intoxication

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]
1. HB402 BARRAS HIGHWAYS Designates an overpass on U. S. 

Highway 90 in Iberia Parish as the "George 
Rodrigue Memorial Overpass"

2. HB818 LEGER MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the 
"George Rodrigue Foundation" license plate



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [17 items]

1. HB365 MORENO VOTING/REGISTRATION Provides with 
respect to voter registration information and data

2. HB383 T.BURNS ELECTION CODE Makes revisions to the La. 
Election Code

3. HB414 HAZEL CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Amends responsive 
verdicts for theft and attempted theft

4. HB428 BARRAS ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES Repeals provisions 
of law that allow for a refund of qualifying fees 
under certain circumstances when a candidate files 
multiple notices of candidacy

5. HB432 T.BURNS SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of 
State and the statutory entities made a part of the 
department by law

6. HB433 CARTER HIGHER ED/BD REGENTS Authorizes the 
Board of Regents to enter into interstate 
reciprocity agreements relative to online 
instruction

7. HB476 LORUSSO INSURANCE Provides relative to the denial, 
nonrenewal, or revocation of an insurance 
producer license

8. HB544 ADAMS FIRE PROTECTION Provides penalties for fire 
prevention interference

9. HB647 HUNTER INSURERS Provides relative to vehicle 
mechanical breakdown insurers

10. HB660 PIERRE INSURERS Provides relative to property residual 
value insurers

11. HB667 SIMON HEALTH Reorganizes and recodifies the 
Miscellaneous Health Provisions chapter of Title 
40 of the La. Revised Statutes

12. HB721 HUVAL INSURANCE Provides relative to continuing 
education requirements

13. HB736 JAMES BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to 
the Louisiana Commission on HIV, AIDS, and 
Hepatitis C

14. HB746 MORENO TANNING FACILITIES Prohibits the use of 
tanning equipment by a minor

15. HB751 MORENO CORRECTIONS Provides relative to the 
reinstatement of good time credit in certain 
circumstances

16. HB752 MORENO CRIME/FELONIES Expands the crime of filing 
a false lien against a law enforcement or court 
officer to include liens against any clerk of court, 
recorder of mortgages, and their deputies

17. HB796 CROMER INSURANCE Provides relative to the Louisiana 
Health Care Commission



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Mar 17, 2014
6:02 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB11 JUD-FAVEdwards
HB97 MPC-FAVShadoin
HB102 CL&P-FAVFoil
HB123 CL&P-FAVSeabaugh
HB132 MPC-FAVJefferson
HB164 L&IR-W/ AMDDixon
HB173 MPC-FAVJames
HB201 MPC-FAVBerthelot
HB241 CL&P-FAVArmes
HB255 MPC-FAVOrtego
HB289 MPC-W/ AMDPonti
HB291 MPC-FAVMorris, Jim
HB295 MPC-FAVBurrell
HB345 JUD-FAVArnold
HB346 JUD-W/ AMDArnold
HB404 JUD-FAVBurns, Henry
HB445 CL&P-W/ AMDLandry, Nancy
HB455 MPC-FAVIvey
HB480 JUD-FAVRitchie
HB524 CL&P-W/ AMDLandry, Nancy
HB563 THPW-FAVLorusso
HB577 MPC-FAVBrown, Terry
HB579 MPC-FAVDanahay
HB599 CL&P-FAVAbramson
HB607 CL&P-W/ AMDAbramson
HB619 CL&P-FAVAbramson
HB620 CL&P-W/ AMDAbramson
HB622 CL&P-FAVAbramson

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:TUESDAY, MARCH 18, 2014

Mar 17, 2014
6:02 PM

6
1



HB655 THPW-FAVMack
HB784 MPC-FAVWillmott
HB830 JUD-FAVAdams
HB860 THPW-W/ AMDMack
HB882 JUD-FAVChampagne
HB898 THPW-W/ AMDGaines
HB904 MPC-FAVJohnson
HB963 THPW-FAVGarofalo
HB967 THPW-FAVGarofalo
HB1010 MPC-W/ AMDWilliams, A

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:TUESDAY, MARCH 18, 2014

Mar 17, 2014
6:02 PM

6
2


