LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, MARCH 18, 2014

MORNING HOUR

1. Roll Call

2. Prayer

- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over HCR 26

1

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee											
HB	6	64, 339,	371,	397,	457,	574,	578,	581,	1033,	1034,	1035
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee											
Н	B 11	JUD-FA	٨V				HB	524	CL&	P-W/ AN	1D
Н	B 97	MPC-F	AV				HB	563	THP	W-FAV	
Н	B 102	CL&P-F	AV				HB	577	MPC	C-FAV	
Н	B 123	CL&P-F	FAV				HB	579	MPC	C-FAV	
Н	B 132	MPC-F	AV				HB	599	CL&	P-FAV	
Н	B 164	L&IR-W	// AMD				HB	607	CL&	P-W/ AN	1D
Н	B 173	MPC-F	AV				HB	619	CL&	P-FAV	
Н	B 201	MPC-F	AV				HB	620	CL&	P-W/ AN	1D
Н	B 241	CL&P-F	FAV				HB	622	CL&	P-FAV	
Н	B 255	MPC-F	AV				HB	655	THP	W-FAV	
Н	B 289	MPC-W	// AMD				HB	784	MPC	C-FAV	
Н	B 291	MPC-F	AV				HB	830	JUD	-FAV	
Н	B 295	MPC-F	AV				HB	860	THP	W-W/ A	ИD
Н	B 345	JUD-FA	٨V				HB	882	JUD	-FAV	
Н	B 346	JUD-W	/ AMD				HB	898	THP	W-W/ A	ИD
Н	B 404	JUD-FA	٨V				HB	904	MPC	C-FAV	
Н	B 445	CL&P-\	N/ AMD				HB	963	THP	W-FAV	
Н	B 455	MPC-F	AV				HB	967	THP	W-FAV	
Н	B 480	JUD-FA	٨V				HB	1010	MPC	-W/ AMI	D

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/18/2014												
HB	935,	965,	972									
HB	8,	18,	56,	62,	131,	185,	188,	195,	206,	226,	244,	324,
	331											
Scheduled for floor debate on 3/19/2014												
HB	365,	383,	414,	428,	432,	433,	476,	544,	647,	660,	667,	721,
	736,	746,	751,	752,	796							

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/18/2014 402, HB 818

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

- 12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
- HB 100

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MARCH 18, 2014

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [16 items]

1.	HB935	JAY MORRIS	MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the "Lung Cancer Alliance" special prestige license plate
2.	HB965	K.JACKSON	MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates a domestic violence awareness special prestige license plate
3.	HB972	HOLLIS	HIGHWAYS Designates a portion of U.S. Highway 190 in the parish of St. Tammany as "Tammany Parkway"
4.	HB8	HONORE	PARDON Reduces the length of time certain applicants are required to wait before filing a subsequent application with the Board of Pardons
5.	HB18	LOPINTO	PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT Repeals the statutory authorization for DPS&C to conduct certain pilot programs involving alternative methods of incarceration and electronic monitoring
6.	HB56	LOPINTO	SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of Public Safety and Corrections
7.	HB62	PUGH	PHARMACISTS Provides relative to pharmacy record audits
8.	HB131	LOPINTO	LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Authorizes payment of witness fees to retired law enforcement officers or former law enforcement officers in certain cases
9.	HB185	HAVARD	HEALTH/HOME CARE Provides relative to home- and community-based long-term care services provided by direct service workers
10.	HB188	LOPINTO	CORRECTIONS Repeals antiquated and obsolete statutes related to prisons and correctional institutions
11.	HB195	SIMON	SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of Children and Family Services
12.	HB206	DANAHAY	SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of State Civil Service and the statutory entities made a part of the department by law
13.	HB226	DANAHAY	ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES Removes the requirement to reopen qualifying when no candidate qualified for an office or when the number of candidates who qualified for an office is less than the number of positions to be filled
14.	HB244	BROADWATER	COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Provides with respect to the lease of property at public postsecondary education institutions to nonprofit corporations or associations to hold fundraisers that include the auctioning and sale of firearms

15.	HB324	LEGER	SECRETARY OF STATE Authorizes secretary of state to disclose certain electronic mail addresses or short message service numbers to other governmental entities, agencies, officials, and employees			
16.	HB331	LOPINTO	DWI Authorizes licensed practical nurses to administer chemical tests for intoxication			
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]						
1.	HB402	BARRAS	HIGHWAYS Designates an overpass on U. S. Highway 90 in Iberia Parish as the "George Rodrigue Memorial Overpass"			

2. HB818 LEGER MTR VEHICLE/LICEN PLATES Creates the "George Rodrigue Foundation" license plate

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2014

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [17 items]

1. HB3	65 MOR	ENO	VOTING/REGISTRATION Provides with respect to voter registration information and data
2. HB3	583 T.BU	RNS	ELECTION CODE Makes revisions to the La. Election Code
3. HB 4	HAZI	EL	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Amends responsive verdicts for theft and attempted theft
4. HB 4	28 BARF	RAS	ELECTIONS/CANDIDATES Repeals provisions of law that allow for a refund of qualifying fees under certain circumstances when a candidate files multiple notices of candidacy
5. HB 4	32 T.BU	RNS	SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of State and the statutory entities made a part of the department by law
6. HB 4	I33 CART	ſER	HIGHER ED/BD REGENTS Authorizes the Board of Regents to enter into interstate reciprocity agreements relative to online instruction
7. HB 4	76 LORU	USSO	INSURANCE Provides relative to the denial, nonrenewal, or revocation of an insurance producer license
8. HB5	544 ADAN	MS	FIRE PROTECTION Provides penalties for fire prevention interference
9. HB 6	647 HUNI	FER	INSURERS Provides relative to vehicle mechanical breakdown insurers
10. HB6	560 PIER	RE	INSURERS Provides relative to property residual value insurers
11. HB6	567 SIMO)N	HEALTH Reorganizes and recodifies the Miscellaneous Health Provisions chapter of Title 40 of the La. Revised Statutes
12. HB7	HUV	AL	INSURANCE Provides relative to continuing education requirements
13. HB7	736 JAMI	ES	BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to the Louisiana Commission on HIV, AIDS, and Hepatitis C
14. HB7	46 MOR	ENO	TANNING FACILITIES Prohibits the use of tanning equipment by a minor
15. HB 7	751 MOR	ENO	CORRECTIONS Provides relative to the reinstatement of good time credit in certain circumstances
16. HB 7	752 MOR	ENO	CRIME/FELONIES Expands the crime of filing a false lien against a law enforcement or court officer to include liens against any clerk of court, recorder of mortgages, and their deputies
17. HB 7	796 CRO	MER	INSURANCE Provides relative to the Louisiana Health Care Commission

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Mar 17, 2014 TIME: 6:02 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

	<u> </u>	···
HB11	Edwards	JUD-FAV
HB97	Shadoin	MPC-FAV
HB102	Foil	CL&P-FAV
HB123	Seabaugh	CL&P-FAV
HB132	Jefferson	MPC-FAV
HB164	Dixon	L&IR-W/ AMD
HB173	James	MPC-FAV
HB201	Berthelot	MPC-FAV
HB241	Armes	CL&P-FAV
HB255	Ortego	MPC-FAV
HB289	Ponti	MPC-W/ AMD
HB291	Morris, Jim	MPC-FAV
HB295	Burrell	MPC-FAV
HB345	Arnold	JUD-FAV
HB346	Arnold	JUD-W/ AMD
HB404	Burns, Henry	JUD-FAV
HB445	Landry, Nancy	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB455	lvey	MPC-FAV
HB480	Ritchie	JUD-FAV
HB524	Landry, Nancy	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB563	Lorusso	THPW-FAV
HB577	Brown, Terry	MPC-FAV
HB579	Danahay	MPC-FAV
HB599	Abramson	CL&P-FAV
HB607	Abramson	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB619	Abramson	CL&P-FAV
HB620	Abramson	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB622	Abramson	CL&P-FAV

	REPORTED BY COMMITTE TUESDAY, MARCH 18, 201		TODAYS DATE: TIME: LEG. DAY: PAGE:	Mar 17, 2014 6:02 PM 6 2
HB655	Mack	THPW-FAV		
HB784	Willmott	MPC-FAV		
HB830	Adams	JUD-FAV		
HB860	Mack	THPW-W/ A	MD	
HB882	Champagne	JUD-FAV		
HB898	Gaines	THPW-W/ A	MD	
HB904	Johnson	MPC-FAV		
HB963	Garofalo	THPW-FAV		
HB967	Garofalo	THPW-FAV		
HB1010	Williams, A	MPC-W/ AN	1D	